MINUTES OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING NOVERBER 27, 1991 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Pursuant to notice given, the meeting was called to order at 11:30 a.m. by Board Member Jacob D. Dumelle. All Board Members were present save J. Anderson, R.C. Flemal and J.C. Marlin.

In R90-20, Diesel Vehicle Exhaust Opacity Limits, a Proposed Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order was adopted by a vote of 4-0. (JD)

In R91-35, -36, Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code Subtitle B: Air Pollution PM_{10} Ambient Limits and Episode Regulations; 35 Ill. Adm. Code 212, 243 and 244, an Order was adopted by a vote of 4-0. (BF)

By a vote of 4-0, the December 5 Board Meeting was changed to December 6, 1991.

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned at 11:40 a.m.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Minutes were approved this day of leamles, 1991, by a vote of 4-0

Dorothy M. Gynn, Clerk

Illinois Polition Control Board



POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

STATE OF ILLINOIS CENTER . 100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET . SUITE 11-500 . CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 . 312-814-3620

JOHN C. MARLIN, CHAIRMAN URBANA, ILLINOIS

JOAN G. ANDERSON WESTERN SPRINGS, ILLINOIS

JACOB D. DUMELLE OAK PARK, ILLINOIS

RONALD C. FLEMAL DEKALB, ILLINOIS

BILL S. FORCADE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

J. THEODORE MEYER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MICHAEL L. NARDULLI CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Illinois Pollution Control Board will meet at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday November 27, 1991 in Room 11-512 in the State of Illinois Center, 100 W. Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois.

The agenda will be as follows:

DECISIONS:

R90-20	Diesel Vehicle Exhaust Opacity Limits, Proposed Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order (JD)
R91-35 R91-36	Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code Subtitle B: Air Pollution PM ₁₀ Ambient Limits and Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code Subtitle B: Air Pollution PM ₁₀ Episode Regulations; 35 Ill. Adm. Code 212, 243 and 244, Order (BF)

CHANGE IN MEETING DATE:

From December 5 to December 6, 10:30 a.m., Room 9-040

JOHN C. MARLIN

John C. Marlin

Chairman